DOCUMENT 00 9111

ADDENDUM NO. ONE

August 15, 2024

COUNTY OF KERN **GENERAL SERVICES**

Lamont Park Beautification Project 8304 Segrue Rd. Lamont, CA 93241 1650.7012.22

Item No. 1:	Replace document 00 0105 Certificertifications Page attached.	ication Page with the revised document 00 0105
The following A	ddenda were issued, modifying the	Project Manual:
Addendum No.	1, issued on August 15, 2024.	Alisha Shipe, Contract Specialist Construction Services Division
Contractor		Signature
Date		Name/Title

END OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT 00 0105

CERTIFICATIONS PAGE

PROJECT TITLE: Lamont Park Beautification Project

CLIENT DEPARTMENT: Kern County General Services

LOCATION: 8304 Segrue Rd, Lamont, CA 93241

PROJECT NUMBER: 1650.7012.22

OWNER: COUNTY OF KERN

1115 TRUXTUN AVE., 3RD FLOOR

BAKERSFIELD, CA 93301

TEL: 661-868-3000 FAX: 661-868-3109

OWNER PROJECT MANAGER: Veronica Olivas

CONSULTANT:

ARCHITECT: Gregory Frank

CIVIL ENGINEER: Robert T. Swanson STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: Mark Sorhouet LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: Michael McDonnell

PLUMBING/MECHANICAL ENGINEER: Frank Cantelmi

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER: Karen A. Martinez

